03-07-2007

]

IEET

•				
\	10338	0128		Our Ref.: BHD-4662
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and T	rademark Office: Please	record the attached orig	ginal documents or	r copy thereof
1. Name of conveying party(ies): 1 Ilse VAN CASTEREN	rademark Office. Tiedse	2. Name and address	s of receiving party	
2 Marc ROELANDS3 Gerardus Cornelis OVERBEEK4 Richard George COOGAN		1) Name: DSM IP Street Address: 1 City: TE HEEF		
5 Ronald TENNEBROEK 6 Ann KUZMIN		State/Country:	The Netherlands	Zip: 6411
Additional name/s of conveying party/is 3. Nature of conveyance: Assignment Security Assignment Char		2) Name Street Address: City:		
Other		State:		Zip:
January 16, 20	007; January 16, 2007; 007; February 5, 2007; 007; February 5, 2007	Additional name/s	s & address/es atta	ched? 🗌 Yes 🔀 No
4. Application number(s) or patent and A. Patent Application No(s). (1) 11/630,363 (2) (3)	number(s):	B. Patent No(s). (1) (2) (3) uttached Yes	No	with a new application.
5. Name and address of party to whom		6. Total number of a	applications & pate	ents involved: 1
Name: Bryan H. D		7. Total fee (37 CFR Enclosed Authorized		\$ 40.00 eposit account #14-1140
Internal Address:			_	
Street Address: Nixon & Vanderhye 901 North Glebe Ro 11th Floor City: Arlington State: VA		should have been	fee(s) filed, or asse filed herewith (or	ized to charge any erted to be filed, or which with any paper thereafter to our Account No.
-	DO NOT US	SE THIS SPACE		
9. Statements and signature. To the best of my knowledge and be of the original document. Bryan H. Davidson Name of Person Signing		ation is true and correc		copy is a true copy bruary 22, 2007 Date
Reg. No. 30,251 Total numb	per of pages including ori	ginal cover sheet, attac	hments, and docum	ment: [3]

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

02/26/2007 LLANDGRA 00000047 11630363 (40.00 DP

01 FC:8021

PATENT REEL: 019001 FRAME: 0650

Case No.: **24755USWO**

ASSIGNMENT OF U.S. PATENT APPLICATION

	CASTEREN N						
(Invent	·	OVERBEEK Gerardus Cornelis					
		chard George					
	TENNEBROE						
	KUZMIN Ann		dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable				
(Assigi	consideration hereby does nee)	In consideration of the sum of one dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable considerations paid to each of the undersigned, the undersigned agree(s) to assign, and hereby does assign, transfer and set over to					
(Addre	ss) DSM IP Asse	DSM IP Assets B.V., Het Overloon 1, 6411 TE HEERLEN, The NETHERLANDS					
(Title)	the United St applications t Low NMP	(hereinafter designated as the Assignee) the undersigned's entire right, title and interest for the United States, its territories, dependencies and possessions in the invention, and all applications for patent and any Letters Patent which may be granted therefore, known as Low NMP aqueous polyurethane composition with a reactive diluent					
		for which the undersigned has (have) executed on even date herewith an application for patent in the United States of America or, if not on even date, then has executed					
	The undersig	ned acknowledges an obliga he time the invention was ma	tion of assignment of this invention to said				
thereof may de with cla agreen	ation or any interferer f and also to execute eem necessary or ex aims or provisions of nents. The undersigr	nce which may be declared a separate assignments in cor pedient and further to perforn the International Convention	and documents necessary in connection with the nd any continuing or divisional applications in a nection with such applications as the Assignee in any act which may be necessary in connection for Protection of Industrial Property or similar irmative acts which may be necessary to obtain a				
and all	The undersigned h Letters Patent of the uing applications the ants that he has (the	ereby authorize(s) and reque e United States resulting from reof to the said Assignee, as	st(s) the Commissioner of Patents to issue any said application or any division or divisions or Assignee of the entire interest, and hereby entire interest herein assigned, and that he has ement in conflict herewith.				
this as rules o ASSIG repres	The undersigned h signment any further of the United States F SNEE'S attorneys Nix ent only ASSIGNEE	ereby grant(s) the firm of NIX identification which may be a Patent Office for recordation of on & Vanderhye P.C. have re	ON & VANDERHYE P.C. the power to insert on necessary or desirable in order to comply with the if this document. It is understood and agreed that epresented only ASSIGNEE and will continue to in witness whereof, executed by the				
Date	,	Signature of inventor	the second				
Date	16.01-2007	Signature of inventor	CASTEREN VAN IIse				
Date .	16 /01 /200	Signature of inventor	ROELANDS Marc				
Date	,	Signature of inventor	OVERBEEK Gerardus Cornelis				
Date	17/1/2003	Signature of inventor	COOGAN Richard George TENNERROEK Ronald				
Date		Signature of inventor					
			KUZMIN Ann				

PATENT REEL: 019001 FRAME: 0651

Case No.: 24755USWO

ASSIGNMENT OF U.S. PATENT APPLICATION

	CASTEREN VAN	llse				
		ROELANDS Marc				
(invent						
	COOGAN Richard					
TENNEBROEK Ronald						
	KUZMIN Ann	eration of the sum of one	dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable			
	considerations pai	d to each of the undersig	ned, the undersigned agree(s) to assign, and			
		ın, transfer and set over te				
(Assig	nee)		THE LIFE OF THE PARTY OF THE PA			
(Addre	Address) DSM IP Assets B.V., Het Overloon 1, 6411 TE HEERLEN, The NETHERLANDS					
	(hereinafter design	nated as the Assignee) th	e undersigned's entire right, title and interest for			
	the United States,	the United States, its territories, dependencies and possessions in the invention, and all				
		applications for patent and any Letters Patent which may be granted therefore, known as				
(Title)			omposition with a reactive diluent			
			uted on even date herewith an application for			
	on patent in the Unite		not on even date, then has executed has already filed U.S. appln. Serial No.			
	OII		on			
	The undersigned	acknowledges an obligati	on of assignment of this invention to said			
		me the invention was mad				
	The undersigned agree(s) to execute all papers a	nd documents necessary in connection with the			
applica	ition or any interference w	hich may be declared an	d any continuing or divisional applications			
thereof	and also to execute sepa	arate assignments in conf ant and further to perform	nection with such applications as the Assignee any act which may be necessary in connection			
with cla	eims or provisions of the l	nternational Convention f	or Protection of Industrial Property or similar			
agreen	nents. The undersigned a	gree(s) to perform all affir	mative acts which may be necessary to obtain a			
	grant of a valid United States patent to the Assignee.					
	The undersigned hereby	y authorize(s) and reques	t(s) the Commissioner of Patents to issue any			
and all	Letters Patent of the Uni	ted States resulting from	said application or any division or divisions or			
continu	uing applications thereof t	o the said Assignee, as A	ssignee of the entire interest, and hereby entire interest herein assigned, and that he has			
		ill not execute, any agreer				
(tiley i	,	• =	ON & VANDERHYE P.C. the power to insert on			
this as			ecessary or desirable in order to comply with the			
rules o	of the United States Paten	t Office for recordation of	this document. It is understood and agreed that			
ASSIG	NEE'S attorneys Nixon &	Vanderhye P.C. have re	presented only ASSIGNEE and will continue to			
		respect to this invention. osite the undersigned sigr	In witness whereof, executed by the			
	signed on the date(s) opp		iatule(s).			
Date		Signature of inventor				
•			CASTEREN VAN Ilse			
Date		Signature of inventor				
D - 4 -		Cianatura of inventor	ROELANDS Marc			
Date		Signature of inventor				
•			QVERBEEK Gerardus Cornelis			
Date	Feb 52007	Signature of inventor	R. Parl Canan			
			COOGAN Richard George			
Date		Signature of inventor	COOGAN Nichard George			
2410						
5 . :		Olamak	TENNEBROEK Ronald			
Date	Feb. 5 2007	Signature of inventor	Cour Lugain			
		•	KUZMIN Ann			

RECORDED: 02/22/2007

PATENT REEL: 019001 FRAME: 0652